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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BJf INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $62 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial "banks during the week ended August 17. 

The principal net decreases were $144 million in loans to retail trade, 
$62 million to "all other" types of "business concerns, and $33 million to commodity 
dealers. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $8l million in loans to n*mufactur-
ers of food, liquor, and tobacco products and $65 million to manufacturers of 
transportation equipment. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Change from week ended Cumulative change . 
Outstanding 6-29-66 6-30-65 

Business of Borrower AU66$7' 
to 

8-17-662/ 
to 

8-18-65 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
268 Primary metals 1,072 + 7 + 268 - 13 + 3 

Machinery 3,762 + 23 +1,022 +219 - 1 
Transportation equipment 1,719 + 65 + 579 +192 + 74 
Other fabricated metal products 1,681 - 1 + 352 + 79 + 44 
Other durable goods 1,983 + 16 + 522 + 80 + 23 . 

Nondurable goods manufacturing1 
2,188 + 81 649 - 45 Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,188 + 81 + 649 - 45 - 91 

Textiles, apparel, end leather 2,235 + 26 + 409 +136 +132 
Petroleum refining 1,769 + 521 - 98 + 17 
Chemicals and rubber 2,llk - 7 + 445 - 21 - 34 
Other nondurable goods l,56l + 21 + 396 + 96 + 70 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 3,902 - 10 + 559 +101 - 7 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,255 - 33 - + 230 +107 - 14 
Other wholesale 2,846 - 22 + 283 + 18 + 30 
Retail 3,505 -l44 + 455 - 15 -124 

Transportation, communication, and 
6,476 +136 other public utilities 6,476 + l + 1,344 +136 - 37 

Construction 2,717 + 24 + 152 + 7 + 44 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 379 - 27 - 447 - 85 - 56 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 6,681 - 62 + 631 zM ±_22 

Total classified loans 47,845 - 42 + 8,370 4807 +165 
Total unclassified loans U|°7T - 20 + zi2! - 10 

Total commercial and Industrial 
loans 58,922 - 62 +11,920 +676 +155 
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H.12(a) CQMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AMD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK KNTrap AUGUST 17, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 2/ Boston 

HewIPhlla-
York (delphla 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. jMlnne- I Kansas 

Louis lapolls I City Dallas San Fri 
Cisco 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
Industrial loans 

(In millions of dollars) 

1,072 
3,762 
1,719 
1,681 
1,983 

21 
156 
59 
69 
56 

573 
1,800 
835 
513 
845 

26 
143 
34 
126 
65 

174 
283 
194 
221 

. 118 

16 
32 
20 
35 
44 

20 
54 
35 
52 
61 

138 
868 
269 
367 
290 

14 
4o 
9 
26 
42 

8 
33 
5 
27 
39 

8 
17 
9 
32 
38 

23 
29 
18 
56 
62 

51 
307 
232 
157 
323 

2,188 
2,235 
1,769 
2,114 
1,561 

77 
276 
10 
56 
107 

829 
1,101 
764 

1,397 
709 

69 
U3 
38 
61 
64 

102 
77 
172 
188 
132 

36 
134 
6 
40 
32 

100 
133 
22 
40 
38 

373 
188 
342 
194 
241 

81 
81 
18 
26 
44 

60 
19 
28 
5 
33 

67 
12 
26 
12 
22 

49 
24 
100 
26 
31 

345 
77 
243 
69 
108 

3,902 31 2,378 46 145 3 48 534 31 5 135 411 135 

1,255 
2,846 
3,505 

79 
197 
244 

563 
1,012 
1,034 

32 
118 
185 

37 
193 
231 

50 
107 
148 

41 
195 
257 

141 
337 
340 

64 
73 
120 

41 
36 
100 

48 
101 
196 

54 
133 
158 

105 
344 
492 

6,476 
2,717 

195 
77 

3,700 
666 

222 
150 

374 
233 

155 
170 

197 
219 

693 
144 

136 
126 

34 
46 

107 
111 

139 
378 

524 
397 

379 10 151 18 18 1 2 - 34 1 1 — 9 134 

6,681 334 2,310 291 397 195 407 703 203 l4o 146 520 1,035 

47,845 
01,077 

2,054 
606 

21,180 
1,506 

1,801 
226 

3,289 
572 

1,224 
694 

1,921 
223 

6,196 
1.651 

1,135 
77 

660 
42 

1,087 
149 

2,220 
229 

5,078 
5.102 

58,922 2,660 22,686 2,027 3,861 1,918 2,144 7,847 1,212 702 1,236 2,449 10,180 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F« R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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