## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release August 24, 1966

## H. 12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$62 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 17.

The principal net decreases were \$144 million in loans to retail trade, \$62 million to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$33 million to commodity dealers.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$81 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products and \$65 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change		
	Outstanding			6-29-66	6-30-65	
	Aug. 17,	Aug. 19,	Aug. 18,	to	to	
Business of Borrower	19662)	1966P/	1965P/	8-17-66P	8-18-65	
		(In million	ns of dollars	3)		
Durable goods manufacturing:						
Primary metals	1,072	+ 7	+ 268	- 13	+ 3	
Machinery	3,762	+ 23	+ 1,022	+219	- 1	
Transportation equipment	1,719	+ 65	+ 579	+192	+ 74	
Other fabricated metal products	1,681	- 1	+ 352	+ 79	+ 44	
Other durable goods	1,983	+ 16	+ 522	+ 80	+ 23 .	
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,188	+ 81	+ 649	- 45	- 91	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,235	+ 26	+ 409	+136	+132	
Petroleum refining	1,769		+ 521	- 98	+ 17	
Chemicals and rubber	2,114	- 7	+ 445	- 21	- 34	
Other nondurable goods	1,561	+ 21	+ 396	+ 96	+ 70	
Mining, including crude petroleum						
and natural gas	3,902	- 10	+ 559	+101	- 7	
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,255	- 33 ·	+ 230	+107	- 14	
Other wholesale	2,846	- 22	+ 283	+ 18	+ 30	
Retail	3,505	-144	+ 455	- 15	-124	
Transportation, communication, and						
other public utilities	6,476	+ 1	+ 1,344	+136	- 37	
Construction	2,717	+ 24	+ 152	+ 7	- 37 + 44	
All other: Bankers' acceptances	379	- 27	- 447	- 85	- 56	
All other types of business,	317	-,				
mainly services	6,681	<u>- 62</u>	+ 631	<u>- 87</u>	+ 92	
			0	0	- 6-	
Total classified loans	47,845	- 42	+ 8,370	+807	+165	
Total unclassified loans	11,077	<u>- 20</u>	+ 3,550	<u>-131</u>	<u>- 10</u>	
Total commercial and industrial						
loans	58,922	- 62	+11,920	+676	+155	

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 17, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	i	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
Directle goods manufactureds		1			(In	millions	of dolla	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals	1,072	27	- CT-	06				_					
	2 762	21	573	26	174	16	20	138	14	8	8	23	51
Machinery	3,762	156	1,800	143	283	32	54	868	40	33	17	<b>2</b> 9	307
Transportation equipment	1,719	59	835	34	194	20	35	269	9	5	9	18	232
Other fabricated metal products	1,681	69	513	126	221	35	52	367	26	27	32	56	157
Other durable goods	1,983	56	845	65	118	44	61	290	42	39	38	62	323
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,188	77	829	69	102	36	100	373	81	60	(=	1. 0	-1-
Textiles, apparel, & leather	2,235	276	1,101	113	77	134	133	188	81		67	49	3 <u>45</u>
Petroleum refining	1,769	10	764	38	172	404	133 22			19	12	24	.77
Chemicals and rubber	2,114	56	•	61	188	•		342	18	28	26	100	243
			1,397	64		40	40	194	26	5	12	26	69
Other nondurable goods	1,561	107	709	64	132	32	38	241	71,1	33	22	31	108
fining, including crude	•												
petroleum and natural gas	3,902	31	2,378	46	145	3	48	534	31	5	135	411	135
rade: Commodity dealers	1,255	79	563	32	37	50	41	141	64	41	48	54	105
Other wholesale	2,846	197	1,012	118	193	107	195	337	73	36			
Retail	3,505	244	1,034	185	231	148	257	340	120		101	133	344
	3,70		_, 0, ,	10)	-01	140	<b>27</b> (	340	120	100	196	158	492
ransportation, communication,	6,476	105	2 500	000	1			<u>.</u>					
& other public utilities		195	3,700	222	374	155	197	693	136	34	107	139	524
Construction	2,717	77	666	150	233	170	219	144	126	46	111	378	397
ll other:												•	971
Bankers' acceptances	379	10	151	18	18	1	2	- 34	-1	1		9	134
All other types of business,								•	_	_		, ,	<b>-</b> 23 <sup>+</sup>
mainly services	6,681	334	2,310	291	397	195	407	703	203	140	146	520	1,035
								1-3				720	1,037
Total classified loans	47,845	2,054	21,180	1,801	3,289	1,224	1,921	6,196	1,135	660	1,087	2,220	5,078
otal unclassified loans	11,077	606	1,506	226	572	694	223	1,651	-,-37 77	42	149	229	-
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>		42	149	229	5,102
otal commercial and				*									
industrial loans	58,922	2,660	22,686	2,027	3,861	1,918	2,144	7,847	1,212	702	1,236	2,449	10,180

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis